Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS00001H7
Revision No:
5
This is to certify:
That the Chain, shackles, swivels, sockets

G-4151 6 X X X
G-4153 6 X X X
G-4161 6 X X X
G-4163 6 X X X
G-5163 (*) 8 X X X
(*) Note: Not covered by the scope of the EN 13889: Forged steel shackles for general lifting purposes
- Dee shackles and bow shackles - Grade 6 - Safety.
Table 1: Shackle specifications by group
The groups of shackles and their respective parts designation are detailed in the table below.
GroupBow
diameter
[mm] G-4151 G-4153 G-4161 G-4163 G-5163 (*)
5 GPGDBB05 GPGHBB05
7 GPGDBB06 GPGHBB06 GPGHMB06
9 GPGDBB08 GPGHBB08 GPGHMB08
10 GPGDBB10 GPGHBB10 GPGHMB10
11 GPGDBB11 GPGHBB11 GPGHMB11
13.5 GPGDBB13 GPGDMB13 GPGHBB13 GPGHMB13 POGHMB13
16 GPGDBB16 GPGDMB16 GPGHBB16 GPGHMB16 POGHMB16
19 GPGDBB19 GPGDMB19 GPGHBB19 GPGHMB19 POGHMB19
22 GPGDBB22 GPGDMB22 GPGHBB22 GPGHMB22 POGHMB22
25 GPGDBB25 GPGDMB25 GPGHBB25 GPGHMB25 POGHMB25
28 GPGDBB28 GPGDMB28 GPGHBB28 GPGHMB28 POGHMB28
32 GPGDBB32 GPGDMB32 GPGHBB32 GPGHMB32 POGHMB32
35 GPGDBB35 GPGDMB35 GPGHBB35 GPGHMB35 POGHMB35
38 GPGDBB38 GPGDMB38 GPGHBB38 GPGHMB38 POGHMB38
45 GPGDBB45 GPGDMB45 GPGHBB45 GPGHMB45 POGHMB45
50 GPGDBB50 GPGDMB50 GPGHBB50 GPGHMB50 POGHMB50
57 GPGDBB57 GPGDMB57 GPGHBB57 GPGHMB57 POGHMB57
65 GPGDBB65 GPGDMB65 GPGHBB65 GPGHMB65 POGHMB65
75 GPGDMB75 GPGHMB75 POGHMB75
(*) See Note to Table 1
Table 2: Shackle groups and designated parts
Job Id: 262.1-015665-5
Certificate No: TAS00001H7